WELLINGTON

ATHLETICS WELLINGTON
P O Box 1734, Wellington

OUT OF STADIA - CROSS COuNTRY, ROAD MT & TRAIL RUNNING: ANNUAL EVENTS CALENDAR 2023

EVENTS as @ 16 March 2023

*= AW Authorized Events

WELLINGTON

Date
Saturday, 14 January 2023
Sunday, 19 February 2023

Sunday, 12 March 2023
Saturday, 18 March 2023
Sunday, 26 March 2023
Sunday, 16 April 2023
Saturday, 29 April 2023
Saturday, & May 2023
Saturday, & May 2023
Sunday, 21 May 2025
Saturday, 27 May 2023
Sunday, 4 June 2023
Saturday, 10 June 2023
17/18 June 2025
Sunday, 25 June 20323
Saturday, 1 July 2023
Saturday, 15 July 2023
Sunday, 16 July 2023
Sunday, 23 July 2023
Saturday, 29 July 2023
Sunday, 30.July 2023
Saturday, 19 August 2023
Saturday, 26 August 2023

Sunday, 10 September 2023
Sunday, 17 September 2023
Saturday, 30 September 2023

Event

Ian Priest Memorial Hutt River Trail Events

BFS Round the Bays

Hutt Fun Run 58&10km

New Zealand Mountain Running Champs

New Zealand Short Course Trail Running Champs
Christchurch Marathon (NZ Champs for Seniors)
Shaw Baton Relays

Rotorua Marathon (NZ Champs for Masters). Incl NZ 5km road champs
University Cross Country Relays (and Chocolate Walk)
Masters XC Relay

Vosseler Shield

Anrora Handicap Marathon

Dorne Cup

NZ Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships
WLG Marathon, Half, 10km, Kids Mile (incl NZ & WLG Half Champs)
North Island Cross Country Championships

WUU2K The Wellington Urban Ultra

Wellington Cross Country Championships

Masters Road Race

New Zealand Cross Country Championships

NZ Cross Country Relay Championships

Wellington Road Running Championships

Needle Road Relay

New Zealand Road Championships

Hutt Marathon Events (incl WLG Marathon Champs)
New Zealand Road Relay Championships

Venue

Hutt Valley

Wellington

Hutt Valley

Mt Maunganui

Dunedin

Christchurch

Battle Hill, Pavatahanui
Rotorua

Mackays Crossing
Trentham Memorial Park
Mt Victoria

Upper Hutt

Trentham Memorial Park
Palmerston North

Sky Stadium

Spa Park, Taupo
Wellington

Harcourt Park
Johnsonville

Spa Park, Taupo

Spa Park, Taupo
Wainuomata

Kilbirnie Wind Needle
Palmerston North
Petone

Christchurch

Organised By
Aurora Harrier Club
Nuku Ora

Hutt Valley Harrier Club
Athletics NZ

Athletics NZ

Olympic HC

Athletics NZ

Victoria University AC
Wellington Masters
Wellington Harrier AC
Aurora Harrier Club
Hutt Valley Harrier Club

Michael Jacques
Taupo Harrier Club

Athletics Wellington
Wellington Masters
Athletics NZ

Athletics NZ
Wainuiomata H&AC
Wellington Harrier AC
Athletics NZ

HVH Club / Ken Howell
Athletics NZ

Contact for Information
Hadley Bond anne.hadley@hotmail.co.nz

secretary@olympicharriers.org.nz

Dave Kettles tea.pots@xtra.co.nz

Paul Hewitson kiwiguaker@xtra.co.nz
Hadley Bond anne hadlev@hotmail.co.nz

Dave Moore

Michael Jacques michael@mdj.co.nz

thewnuzk@gmail.com
toddstevenst@gmail.com

Alan Carman alan.carman@wge.school.m
Paul Hewitson kiwiquaker@xtra.co.nz




